FILED JUN 22, 2015 DOCUMENT NO. 03792-15 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Undeliverable envelope returned from the U.S. Post Office.

Address is consistent with the Master Commission Directory or the Case Management System.

State of Florida

Hublic Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850



GCP Plantation Landings, LLC 380 Park Place Blvd., Suite 200 Clearwater, FL 33759-4929



State of Florida	HLED JUN 04, 2015 DOCUMENT NO. 05333-15 FPSC - COMMISSION OLERK HILE Service Conterstration EIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 -M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-	
DATE: June 4, 2015	COMM CLINE	CEIVE
TO: Office of Commission Cl		Ċ
FROM: Division of Engineering (Division of Accounting a Division of Economics (I Office of the General Con	nd Finance (T. Brown, Norris)	10
Communities Operating	S – Joint application of GCP REIT III and Sun Limited Partnership for authority for transfer of majority GCP Plantation Landings, LLC.	
AGENDA: 06/18/15 – Regular Agen	da – Interested Persons May Participate	
COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED:	All Commissioners	
PREHEARING OFFICER:	Brisé	
CRITICAL DATES:	None	
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:	None	

Case Background

GCP Plantation Landings, LLC, (Plantation Landings) is a Class C water and wastewater Utility serving approximately 419 customers in Polk County. According to Plantation Landings' 2013 Annual Report, total gross revenues were \$123,192.

Prior to 1998, water and wastewater services had been provided to Plantation Landings Mobile Home Park since 1987 under the provisions of Chapter 723, Florida Statutes (F.S.), which governs mobile home park lot tenancies. In 1998, Plantation Landings applied for a grandfather certificate and obtained Certificate Nos. 606-W and 522-S from the Commission in